
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ATTACHMENT 1 
 

SERVICE LIST 
  



Service List for Missouri Public Service Commission Case No. ER-2014-0370 
 Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone: 573-751-2690 
Fax: 573-751-9285 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Nathan Williams  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov 

Office of the Public Counsel  
Dustin Allison  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone: 573-751-5318 
Fax: 573-751-5562 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

    
Sierra Club  
Sunil Bector  
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94105-3441 
Phone: 415-977-5759-Ext:  
sunil.bector@sierraclub.org 

Sierra Club  
Thomas Cmar  
1101 Lake Street, Ste. 405B  
Oak Park, IL 60301 
Phone: 312-257-9338-Ext:  
Fax: 212-918-1556 
tcmar@earthjustice.org 

Sierra Club  
Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
Phone: 314-231-4181-Ext:  
Fax: 314-231-4184 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

    
Sierra Club  
Lisa K Perfetto  
48 Wall Street, 19th Floor  
New York, NY 10005 
Phone: 212-845-7388-Ext:  
lperfetto@earthjustice.org 

Union Electric Company  
James B Lowery  
111 South Ninth St., Suite 200  
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
Phone: 573-443-3141-Ext:  
Fax: 573-448-6686 
lowery@smithlewis.com 

Union Electric Company  
Wendy Tatro  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
St. Louis, MO 63103-6149 
Phone: 314-554-3484-Ext:  
Fax: 314-554-4014 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

    
United States Department of Energy  
Robert E Sauls  
625 East 26th St  
Kansas City, MO 64108 
Phone: 816-435-8002-Ext:  
Fax: 816-435-4884 

United States Department of Energy  
Sean Tshikororo  
1000 Independence Ave SW  
Washington, DC 20585 
Phone: 202-586-6918-Ext:  
Fax: nul-l -  

Brightergy, LLC  
Andrew Zellers  
1712 Main Street, 6th Floor  
Kansas City, MO 64108 
Phone: 816-332-0174-Ext:  
andyzellers@brightergy.com 

    
City of Kansas City, Missouri  
Mark W Comley  
601 Monroe Street., Suite 301  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
Phone: 573-634-2266-Ext: 301  
Fax: 573-636-3306 
comleym@ncrpc.com 

Consumers Council of Missouri  
John B Coffman  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
Phone: 573-424-6779-Ext:  
Fax: nul-l -  
john@johncoffman.net 

Federal Executive Agencies  
Robert E Sauls  
625 East 26th St  
Kansas City, MO 64108 
Phone: 816-435-8002-Ext:  
Fax: 816-435-4884 

    
Federal Executive Agencies  
Sean Tshikororo  
1000 Independence Ave SW  
Washington, DC 20585 
Phone: 202-586-6918-Ext:  

IBEW Local Union 1464  
Michael E Amash  
753 State Ave, Suite 475  
Kansas City, KS 66101 
Phone: 913-321-8884-Ext:  

IBEW Local Union 1613  
Michael E Amash  
753 State Ave, Suite 475  
Kansas City, KS 66101 
Phone: 913-321-8884-Ext:  
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Fax: nul-l -  Fax: 913-321-2396 
mea@blake-uhlig.com 

Fax: 913-321-2396 
mea@blake-uhlig.com 

    
IBEW Local Union 412  
Michael E Amash  
753 State Ave, Suite 475  
Kansas City, KS 66101 
Phone: 913-321-8884-Ext:  
Fax: 913-321-2396 
mea@blake-uhlig.com 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Lisa A Gilbreath  
4520 Main, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
Phone: 816-460-2655-Ext:  
Fax: 816-531-7545 
lisa.gilbreath@dentons.com 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
James M Fischer  
101 Madison Street, Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 35101 
Phone: 573-636-6758-Ext:  
Fax: 573-636-0383 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

    
Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Robert Hack  
1200 Main, 16th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
Phone: 816-556-2791-Ext:  
Fax: 816-556-2787 
rob.hack@kcpl.com 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Karl Zobrist  
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
Phone: 816-460-2545-Ext:  
Fax: 816-531-7545 
karl.zobrist@dentons.com 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Roger W Steiner  
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
Phone: 816-556-2314-Ext:  
Fax: 816-556-2787 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com 

    
Midwest Energy Consumers Group  
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Phone: 573-797-0005-Ext:  
Fax: 573-635-7523 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com 

Missouri Division of Energy  
Alexander Antal  
301 West High St.  
P.O. Box 1157  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone: 573-522-3304-Ext:  
Alexander.Antal@ded.mo.gov 

Missouri Gas Energy (Laclede)  
Rick E Zucker  
700 Market Street, 6th Floor  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
Phone: 314-342-0533-Ext:  
Fax: 314-421-1979 
rick.zucker@thelacledegroup.com 

    
Missouri Industrial Energy 
Consumers (MIEC)  
Edward F Downey  
221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Phone: 573-556-6622-Ext:  
efdowney@bryancave.com 

Missouri Industrial Energy 
Consumers (MIEC)  
Diana M Vuylsteke  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
Phone: 314-259-2543-Ext:  
Fax: 314-259-2020 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 
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